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ANSWERED ON:16.08.2012
SURVEY FOR NEW LINE
Bhaiya Shri Shivraj

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of survey work for new lines on Jabalpur-Damoh-Panna-Kundalpur and Damoh-Hata-Khajuraho sections;

(b) the amount of expenditure incurred thereon so far; and

(c) the time by which work on the said railway lines is likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Surveys for new lines between Jabalpur and Panna via Damoh (246 km) costing Rs.36.90 lacs and Damoh-Hata and Khajuraho (125 km) costing Rs.18.75 lacs have been taken up. Both the above surveys are expected to be completed by December, 2012.

(b): An expenditure of Rs.15 lakh has been incurred on these surveys upto 31.03.2012.

(c): The proposals for construction of new lines between Jabalpur-Damoh-Panna and Damoh-Hata and Khajuraho would depend upon the completion of the surveys and evaluation of results of the survey reports.
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